
INDIANA STATE BOARD OF ANIMAL HEALTH

Office of the State Veterinarian
1202 East 38th Street

Discovery Hall, Suite 100
Indianapolis, IN  46205-2898

Phone:  317/544-2400
Fax:  317/974-2011
www.boah.in.gov

Safeguarding Indiana's animals, food 
supply and citizens for over 125 years.

Directions to the BOAH Offices
From the Northwest:  Go south on Interstate 65 to Indianapolis. Take the 38th Street 
East exit.  Drive 5 miles east on 38th street to the Indiana State Fair grounds, which 
will be on your left (north). Turn left at Gate 1 and continue through the fairgrounds 
to the northwest corner.  See map below for directions around the fairgrounds.  

From the West:  Take Interstate 465 to the 38th Street East exit.  Drive 5 miles east 
on 38th street to the Indiana State Fair grounds, which will be on your left (north). 
Turn left at Gate 1 and continue through the fairgrounds to the northwest corner.  
See map below for directions around the fairgrounds. 

From the Northeast: Go south on Interstate 69 to Indianapolis.  Keep left on I-69 to 
take Binford Boulevard and go 5.7 miles.  Binford Boulevard becomes N. Fall Creek 
Parkway. Continue on for 0.5 miles, than turn right into the Indiana State Fairgrounds.  
continue straight until the round-about, then follow the dots on the map below.  

From the South:  Go North on Interstate 65 to Indianapolis.  Once downtown, keep 
right and take Interstate 70 E via exit 112A toward Columbus, OH.  Take exit 85 B 
toward N. Keystone Avenue.  Merge on to Rural Street, which turns into Keystone 
Way.  Keystone Way becomes Keystone Avenue.  Continue 1.5 miles north to 38th 
Street.  Turn left.  The Indiana State Fairgrounds will be located on your right.  See 
map below for directions around the fairgrounds. 
 
From the East:  Take Interstate 70 toward downtown Indianapolis. Take exit 85 B 
toward N. Keystone Avenue.  Merge on to Rural Street, which turns into Keystone 
Way.  Keystone Way becomes Keystone Avenue.  Continue 1.5 miles north to 38th 
Street.  Turn left.  The Indiana State Fairgrounds will be located on your right.  See 
map below for directions around the fairgrounds.  
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NOTE: The Office Entrance and Parking are located on the north side of Discovery Hall.   



State Veterinarian
	 Dr. Bret Marsh	
		  317/544-2400	 bmarsh@boah.in.gov
Chief of Staff
	 Gary Haynes, JD	
 		  317/544-2412	 ghaynes@boah.in.gov
Animal Health Programs
	 Dr. Marianne Ash	
		  317/544-2411	 mash@boah.in.gov
Animal Care & Commercial Dog Breeders/ District 8
	 Dr. Jodi Lovejoy	
		  812/528-2706	 jlovejoy@boah.in.gov
Animal Drugs, Toxicoses & Veterinary Diagnostics/District 7
	 Dr. Ben Poehlein	
		  317/607-2255	 bpoehlein@boah.in.gov 
Aquatics Health/District 1
	 Dr. Jennifer Strasser	
		  574/274-3244	 jstrasser@boah.in.gov
Biodefense, Food Protection, High Consequence Disease 
Preparedness
	 Dr. Maria Cooper	
		  317/544-2401	 mcooper1@boah.in.gov
Cattle Health & Johne's/District 2
	 Dr. Bruce Lamb	
		  574/529-0910	 blamb@boah.in.gov
Cervidae Health & CWD/District 3
	 Dr. Shelly Chavis	
		  260/450-2139	 schavis@boah.in.gov
Commercial Poultry
	 Dr. Michael Kopp	
		  317/694-3490	 mkopp@boah.in.gov
Dairy Inspection
	 Patrick Hash	
		  317/544-2388	 phash@boah.in.gov

Equine Health, Rabies
	 Dr. Sandra Norman	
		  317/544-2389	 snorman@boah.in.gov
Field Operations
	 Dr. Kyle Shipman	
		  317/512-9179	 kshipman@boah.in.gov
Finance Division
	 Sara Darrah 	
		  317/544-2408	 sardarrah@boah.in.gov
Legal Affairs & Licensing Division
	 Sarah Simpson, JD	
		  317/544-2410	 sasimpson@boah.in.gov
Meat & Poultry Inspection
	 Dr. David Bough	
		  317/544-2406	 dbough@boah.in.gov
Public Information & Media Relations
	 Denise Derrer 
		  317/544-2414	 dderrer@boah.in.gov
Scrapie Program, TB Program/District 5
	 Dr. Cheryl Miller	
		  317/402-1527	 cmiller@boah.in.gov
Small Animal Health, Brucellosis Program/District 6
	 Dr.  Melissa Justice
		  317/439-4888	 mjustice@boah.in.gov 
Swine Health
	 Dr. Kelli Werling
		  317/607-7071	 kwerling@boah.in.gov
Veterinarian, District 4
 	 Dr. Deborah Boyd
		  317/460-9062	 dboyd2@boah.in.gov 
Veterinarian, District 9
	 Dr. Katelyn Macy	
		  317/460-6893	 kmacy@boah.in.gov	
Zoonoses/One Health/District 10
	 Dr. Eric Renshaw	
		  812/270-0756	 erenshaw@boah.in.gov
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